

102421542 203 APR 14

MATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY 3 12 U.S. DEPARTMENT

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FINANCE SECTION

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Electrocatalytic, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation (New Jersey) [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: March 19, 2003	Name: U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 181 Thorn Hill Road Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation(Delaware) [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [X] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 753,176
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patra C. Lands	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter C. Lando Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Please charge Deposit Account No. 500214
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and delief, the foregoing information is true and control of the state of the st	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7 April 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	
Mail documents to be recorded with	

04/15/2003 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521

20000087 500214 753176

40.00 CH

695802.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELECTROCATALYTIC, INC., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office and place of business at 163 Washington Valley Road, Suite 101, Warren, New Jersey 07059, United States of America, is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, U.S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR without representations of warranties with respect to the Trademarks or the title thereto, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> per the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 12, 1999, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any foreign corresponding registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

~

•	ELECTROCATALY MC, INC.
10 Mar \$ 3	ByBy
Date	Name: MAND D'Dr In
****	Title:
Witnesses:	
Signature: San Long Lynn Printed Name: BMBARA PINZO	
0 15	
Signature: Million	_
Printed Name: CMILVLININ	
	U.S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC.
3/19/03	By Debakeh M. newell
Date	By Deborah M. Newell Name: Deborah M. Newell Title: Associate General Counses
Witnesses:	,
Signature: Start	_
Printed Name: /Peter J. Davis	
Signature: Hurn Stalneck	a
Printed Name: Karen Staline	KG.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0133

SCHEDULE A (continued)

TRADEMARK: CAPASTIC	JC				
United States 72/133,379	December 5, 1961	753,176	July 23, 1963	Current	July 23, 2003
TRADEMARK: PACPURI	n				
Great Britain	March 24, 1983	1192821		Current	March 24, 20

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/14/2003 REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0134